CIC

1| 2 3 4 | 5 [ 6 | 7 | 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 37. DJJEKTPOOBOPYJIOBAHUE
GROUP 37. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
IMoarpynna 3701. I'enepatop
Subgroup 3701. Alternator
95 1 665.3701000 1 - - l'eHepatop ¢ WHTETPATBLHBIM PETYASTOPOM Alternator with integral voltage regulator
HamnpsKeHUst
2 16.3771* 1 - - T'eHepaTop ¢ MHTETrpaJbHBIM PETYJISITOPOM Alternator with integral voltage regulator
HanpsKeHUsT

3 221-3701075 1 - - laiika Nut
4 1221-3701074 1 - - I11ait6a KoHMYeCKast Tapered washer
5 1250-3701051-11 1 - - [IxuB Pulley
6 51.3701056-11 1 - - Benrunstop Fan
7 1221-3701049 1 - - [IImonka cermMeHTHast Circular key
8 290775-1129 45 9952 1533 2 - - Boar M10x40 Bolt M10x40
9 451M-3701060 45 6321 1791 2 - - Ilait6a 10,5 cneuunanbHas Special washer 10.5
10 CT221-3708085 4 - - laiika Nut
11 1221-3701080 4 - - BonT crsxHOM Coupling bolt
12 201457-1129 45 9346 1523 1 - - Boar M8x22 Bolt M8x22
13 252135-112 45 9816 6046 1 - - [ait6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
14 70-10003 45 4311 0668 1 - - Ckoba nmpuXuMHasl TUIaHKU TeHepaTopa Alternator strip pressure clamp
15 421.3701035 1 - - [Inanka ycTraHOBOYHAsl TeHepaTopa Alternator setting strip
16 250612-1129 45 9553 1257 4 - - laiika M10 Nut M10
17 250515-T18 45 9553 9060 2 - - laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
18 252157-112 45 9816 6008 2 - - [lait6a 12J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 12J1
19 252007-1129 45 9811 1208 1 - - [laii6a 12 Washer 12
20 414.3707217 45 6321 1774 1 - - IInunbka M12x1,25x22 Stud M12x1.25x22
21 414.3707218 45 6321 1775 1 - - IInunbka M12x1,25x32 Stud M12x1.25x32
22 210358-1129 45 9382 1024 1 - - Bontr M6x20 Bolt M6x20
23 451M-3701058 45 6321 1120 1 - - KpoHiuTeitH KperuieHusl reHepaTopa MepeaHuii Alternator front bracket
24 451M-3701059 45 6321 1121 1 - - KpoHiureiiH kperuieHus: reHepaTopa 3aaHui Alternator rear bracket
25 100935-11 45 9973 6041 1 - - [laii6a 6 Washer 6
26 252154-112 45 9816 6005 1 - - Iait6a 6J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 6J1
27 250608-1129 45 9553 1054 1 - - [aiika M6 Nut M6
28 451M-3701030 45 6324 1118 1 - - KpoHiuTeitH KperieHusl TeHepaTtopa B cbope Alternator bracket in assy

96 29 406.3701500-01 - 1 - Bont M8 HiXHEro KpoHILTeitHa Lower bracket bolt M8
30 201468-1129* - 1 - BonT HUXHETO KpOHIITEHHA Lower bracket bolt



91¢

15 421.3701035

1 665.3701000
2 16.3771
3 221-3701075

4 221-3701074

14 70-10003

13 252135-M2
16 2500612-M29 12 201457-n29 \@
17 250515-M8 @

18 252157-N2 11 r221-3701080
19 252007-N29 CT221-3708085

20 414.370721%
%21 414.3707218
\/

(& Dy
@
22 210358-M29
23 451M-3701058
24 451M-3701059
25 100935-11

26 252154-N2
27 250608-N29
28 451M-3701030

F250-3701051-11
51.3701056-11
r221-3701049

290775-M29
451M-3701060

Puc. 95. T'eneparop (3701)/1
Fig. 95. Alternator (3701)/1



LIC

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9

96 31 252005-1129 - 2 - Illaii6a 8 Washer 8§
32 252155-1129 - 3 - Iait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
33 250510-1129 - 3 - ['aiika M8 Nut M8
34 201460-I129 - 1 - Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
35 406.3701036-10 - 1 - Brynka BepxHero KpoHIITeitHa Upper bracket bushing
36 406.3701030 - 1 - KpoHinTeitH reHepaTtopa BepXHUIA Alternator upper bracket
37 200279-1129 - 1 - Bonr M8x100 Bolt M8x100
38 252156-1129 - 2 - [aii6a 10J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
39  201501-I129 - 2 - Boar M10x35 Bolt M10x35
40 9422.3701000 - 1 - T'enepatop Alternator
41 2502.3771010" - 1 - ['eneparop Alternator
42 4062.3701000-10* - 1 - Teneparop "BOSCH" Alternator BOSCH
43 406.3701028-21 - 1 - KpoHiireitH reHepaTtopa HUOKHUI Alternator lower bracket
44 4062.3701028* - 1 - KpoHiireitH reHepaTopa HYKHUI Alternator lower bracket
* - B kommiekrauuu ¢ reHeparopoM 4062.3701000-10

When the alternator 4062.3701000-10 is installed
ITonrpynna 3703. Batapes akkymy.asTopHas
Subgroup 3703. Storage Battery

97 1 2206-3703010 4543310958 1 - - Barapest akkymynsropHasi 6CT-60A3 Storage battery 6CT-60A3
2 3303-3703010" 4531361822 1 - - Barapest akkymyssitopHas 6CT-60A3 Storage battery 6CT-60A3
3 3962-3703010* 1 - - Barapest akkymyssitopHas 6CT-60A13 Storage battery 6CT-60A13
4 396207-3703010* 1 - - Barapest akkymyssitopHast 6CT-60A13 Storage battery 6CT-60A13
5 3153-3703010 4543310958 - 1 - Barapest akkymyssitopHasi 6CT-66A3 Storage battery 6CT-66A3
6 3159-3703010* - 1 - Barapest akkymyJsitopHast 6CT-66AY Storage battery 6CT-66AY
7 315907-3703010* 3481111630 - 1 - Barapest akkymysaropHast 6CT-60AY Storage battery 6CT-66AY
8 3741-3703010* 4531353499 - 1 - Barapest akkymyssitopHasi 6CT-66A3 Storage battery 6CT-66A3
9 3162-3703010 - - 1 Barapest akkymynsitopHast 6CT-90A3 Storage battery 6CT-90A3
10 252134-112 9 9 9  IMaitba 6T npykuHHAsS Spring washer 6T
11 201418-1129 7 7 7  Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
12 3151-3703082 - 1 - KpoHiTeitH KperuieHusI akKKyMyJIITOpHOU Oatapeun Storage battery fastening bracket
13 315148-3703080 4543215588 - - 1 KpoHIlTeitH KperuleHusl aKKyMYJISITOpHOI OaTapen Storage battery fastening bracket
14 201417-1129 2 2 2 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
15  3151-3703118-10 4543211824 1 1 1  Ckoba Clamp



8I¢C

33
32
35
32
34

33
32

3
30
29

250510-MN29
252155-M29

406.3701036-10

252155-M29

201460-N29

250510-MN29

252155-M29

252005-M29

201468-N29

406.3701500-01 |

Puc. 96. T'eneparop (3701)/2
Fig. 96. Alternator (3701)/2

38

39

‘ 40
M

42

43
44

36 406.3701030
37 200279-N29

252156-M2
201501-M29
9422.3701000
2502.3771010
4062.3701000-10
406.3701028-21
4062.3701028



61¢

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
ITonrpynna 3704. Beikmoyarenb 3a:Kuranus
Subgroup 3704. Ignition Switch
97 16 3160-3704005 1 1 1 BrikitouaTesib 3akuraHusl (KOMIUIEKT ITOCTaBKU) Ignition switch in assy
17 3160-3704010 45 7373 4895 1 1 1 Beiximouarens 3axkuraHust Ignition switch
18 3160-3704217 45 4227 0250 1 1 1 Ckoba Clamp
19 3160-3704324 2 2 2 BonT xperuieHust 3aMKa 3aKUTaHUS Ignition switch mounting bolt
- 31514-3704010" 1 1 1 BrIkimouaresb 3akuraHus co ckoboit u 6onrtamu 23.3704 Ignition switch 23.3704 complete with clamp
B cbope and bolts in assy
Ioarpynna 3705. Karymka 3a:kuranus
Subgroup 3705. Ignition Coil
97 20 406.3705000-01 - 2 - Karyika 3axuranus (406.3705) Ignition coil (406.3705)
21 406.3705000-02* - 2 - Karynika 3axuranust (406.3705) Ignition coil (406.3705)
22 406.3705035 - 2 - [IraHka KaTylK¥ 3a’KUTaHMS Ignition coil strip
23 252155-112 - 4 - [ait6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8JI
24 200276-118 - 4 - Bonr M8x85 Bolt M8x85
98 25 H-1331 45 9977 4291 1 - - laiika kBampartHasi Square nut
26 B102-3705050 45 7371 5855 1 - - Ckoba Clamp
27 31512-3705000 45 7371 5184 1 - - Karymika 3axuranus B116 B cGope Ignition coil B116 in assy
28 31512-3705000-02* 4573710002 1 - - Karymika 3axuranust 5116-02 B c6ope Ignition coil B116-02 in assy
29 31512-3705000-04* 1 - - Karyuika 3axuranust 4715.3705 B c6ope Ignition coil 4715.3705 in assy
30 H-1326-1129 2 - - laiika crieunagbHast Special nut
31 H-1493 45 9816 5004 2 - - Laii6a 5 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5
32 H-1950-1129 1 - - Bunt M5x40 Screw M5x40
33 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 2 - - [ait6a 6 mpyxXuHHas 3y6yarast Toothed spring washer 6
34 1/32760/01 45 9962 2389 2 - - Buntr M6x12 Screw M6x12
IMoarpymna 3706. Pacnpenenurelb 3aKuraHus
Subgroup 3706. Ignition Distributor
98 35 417.3706325 1 - - IInaHr BakyyMHOTO peryasiTopa pacrpeneanTenst Distributor vacuum control hose
36 3312.3706000 45 7371 6436 1 - - JlaTunk-pacrpenenuTesb B coope Ignition distributor in assy
37 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 1 - - Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
38 100935 1 - - Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
98,99 39 252154-112 45 9816 6005 2 - - Iait6a 6J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 6J1
98 40  24-3706040 45 6321 0677 1 - - VYkazaTeib OKTaH-KOpPEKTOpa Manual spark-advance selector indicator
41 P20-3706024-b 1 - - IpyxuHa GeryHka Rotor spring
42 P11-020/7-b 1 - - beryHnok Rotor



([44

OCONOOTRWN =

-
o

1

12
13

14
10

15
10
1

24 200276-N8

23 2521 55-I12—}

2206-3703010
3303-3703010
3962-3703010
396207-3703010
3153-3703010
3159-3703010
315907-3703010
3741-3703010
3162-3703010

22 406.3705035

21 406.3705000-02
20 406.3705000-01

252134-M2
201418-M29

3151-3703082
315148-3703080

19 3160-3704324

201417-M29 18 3160-3704217

17 3160-3704010

252134-M2—— &
|

3160-3704005

3151-3703118-10
252134-M2
201418-M29

Puc. 97. Barapest akkymynstopHas (3703), Beikirouatensb 3axkuranus (3704) u karymka 3axuranus (3705)/1
Fig. 97. Storage battery (3703), ignition switch (3704) and ignition coil (3705)/1



1c¢

3

98

99

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

P11-3706021-b
P11-3706020
BODP.667.002
P41-3706504
P119-3706501-A
P119-3706500
P10-7163
220050-1129
252132-112
252002-1129
252004-1129
19.3706400
220002-1129
252130-112
250462-1129
P4-3706006
H-1958
19.3706320
24.3706301
P351-3706320
19.3706300
19.3706800
19.3706801
220051-1129
19.3706810
19.3706002
19.3706001
252016-I1
33.3706200-01
19.3706220
352-3706221
19.3706250
P351-3706272-01
P351-3706273-01
P351-3706271-02
P133-3706201
P133-3706241

45 7371 7011
34 9722 0002
45 7341 7470
45 7371 7466
45 7371 7467

45 9432 1052
45 9816 6023
45 9811 1203
45 9811 9205

45 9432 1027
45 9816 6042
45 9553 1052

45 7341 7839
45 7341 7861
45 7341 7412

45 7341 7832

45 9432 1053

45 7341 7846

45 9811 0209

45 7341 8266

45 7371 6177

45 7371 6178

45 7371 6176

45 7341 6177
45 7341 7905

[N T NS S T N T N e e R R S S NG N U I US B S I T e e e Y

DnekTpon GeryHkKa
BberyHok B cbope

Yronek KOMOMHHPOBaHHBIN
TIpyXuHa KOHTaKTHast
Kpsliika pacnpeaenutenst
Kpsika B coope

CaylbHUK

Bunt M4x8

[lait6a 4 npyxuHHAas
[laii6a 4

[1aii6a 6

Potop B cbope

Bunt M3x7

[1Iait6a 3 mpyXuHHast
laiika M4

Cxkoba

Bont cneuuanbHbIN

BriBoa ¢ uzossitopoM B coope
IInactuHa craTopa BepxHsist
Karyiika ¢ kapkacom B cbope
Cratop B cbope

Ornopa craropa B c6ope
Ornopa craTopa

Bunt M4x10

BriBoz B cOope

JlepxaTesb MOAIIMITHUKA
OO6oliMa MOALIMITHUKA
lait6a 14

Banuk ¢ aBromaToMm B cbope
Brynka HkHSS B cOope
Brysnka HuXHSIS

InactuHa BenoMasi B cobope
Ocb NpYXUHBI

Ocb NPYXUHBI

INnactuHa Bemomast
Komabio cromopHoe

I'py3uk

Rotor electrode

Rotor in assy
Combination carbon bush
Contact spring
Distributor cap

Cap in assy

Gland

Screw M4x8

Spring washer 4
Washer 4

Washer 6

Rotor in assy

Screw M3x7

Spring washer 3

Nut M4

Clamp

Special bolt

Leadout with insulator in assy
Stator upper plate

Coil with frame in assy
Stator in assy

Stator support in assy
Stator support

Screw M4x10

Leadout in assy
Bearing holder
Bearing sleeve

Washer 14

Spindle with automatic control in assy
Lower bush in assy
Lower bush

Driven plate in assy
Spring axle

Spring axle

Driven plate

Circlip

Weight



(444

25
26
27

30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39
40

H-1331
5102-3705050

31512-3705000
31512-3705000-02
31512-3705000-04

H-1326-M29
H-1493
H-1950-M29
252174-M29
1/32760/01

417.3706325
3312.3706000

201418-M29
100935
252154-M2
24-3706040

P41-3706504
B®dP.667.002
P11-3706020
P11-3706021-B
P11-020/7-B
P20-3706024-B

Puc. 98. Karymika (3705)/2 u pacnpenenutens 3axuranust (3706)/1
Fig. 98. Ignition coil (3705)/2 and ignition distributor (3706)/1

P10-7163
220050-N29
252132-N2
252002-N29
252004-MN29
19.3706400
220002-N29
252130-N2

@%
@@%

250462-;

P4-3706006
252132-N2
250462-M29 —
252132-N2
252002-N29
H-1958
19.3706320
24,3706301
P351-3706320
19.3706300
19.3706800
19.3706801
220051-N29
252132-N2
19.3706810
19.3706002
220051-N29
252132-N2
19.3706002
19.3706001

252016-N




1| 2

4

99 80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

100 111
112
113
114

33.3706201
CT-7303
19.3706210-01
36.3706230
19.3706211
252591-118
P351-3706265-02
36.3706240
P351-3706255-01
P352-3706241-01
252038-1129
6-8102
352907-11
19.3706101
33.3706100
IUT-694-T
258039-1129
33.3706110
8DP263.473
P20-3706001
P20-3706002
P20-3706003
P119B-3706008-07
293225-1129
201419-1129
P352-3706008
293372-1129
293371-11
H-1941
P35-3706011-B
P35-3706014-B
220078-1129
252153-112
293185-1129
44.3706600-01

€ee

* - 1o moTpeOHOCTH
As required

45 7341 7982
45 7341 7995

45 7341 7955
45 7341 7859
45 9732 0106
45 7371 6177
45 7341 7956
45 7341 7438
45 7371 6318
45 9811 1256
46 1611 0220

45 9871 1050

45 9952 6115
45 9346 9505
45 7371 6318

45 9432 1080
45 9816 6004
45 9811 1204

L S R S e S TN N T N e N S U U

*

K = e = = ¥

*

—_ 0NN — — —

IIpyxuHa

ITpyxuHa

Banuk c miacTuHOM rpy3MKOB B cOope
[InacTuHa rpy3uKoB B cOope

Banuk

3akernika 5x10

Crolika TIpY>XUHBI TPYy3UKOB
[InacTuHa rpy3suKoB ¢ OcsIMU B cOope
Ochb rpy3uka

IlnactrHa rpy3ukoB

I1aii6a 6,5 crneuuaibHas
IIapuKonoammmHruK

3akienika 2x9

IITopka

Kopmyc pacnipenenurenst B coope
[IpyxvHa KpbILIKA

st 3,2%20

Kopnyc

Bxianpli

[lait6a cieuranbHast peryJaupoBOYHasi, TOMIIMHON 1,5 MM
[Taitba cenyaabHasl PeryaupoBOYHast, TOMIMHONW 1,0 MM
[Taitba cnenuaabHasl peryaupoBodyHasi, TomuuHoi 0,50 MM
IlnactuHa ycraHOBOYHas

[laii6a 6 crieratbHas

Bont M6x18

[aii6a cneumanbHas

lait6a 13 cneuuanbHast

Hlait6a 13 cneuuanbHast

tupt 4x22

Mydra

Komnbiio HapyxHoe

Bunatr M5x12

[aii6a 5 mpyXuHHas

laii6a 5

Perynarop BakyyMHBI B cOope

Spring

Spring

Spindle with weight plate in assy
Weight plate in assy

Spindle

Rivet 5x10

Weight spring upright

Weight plate with axles in assy
Weight axle

Weight plate

Special washer 6.5

Ball bearing

Rivet 2x9

Shutter

Distributor body in assy

Cap spring

Cotter 3.2x20

Body

Insert

Special adjusting washer 1.5 mm thick
Special adjusting washer 1.0 mm thick
Special adjusting washer 0.50 mm thick

Setting plate
Special washer 6
Bolt M6x18
Special washer
Special washerl3
Special washer 13
Pin 4x22

Sleeve

Outer ring

Screw M5x12
Spring washer 5
Washer 5
Vacuum control in assy



1444

71
— 72

73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
78
79

82
— 83
84
85

86
87

88
89

33.3706200-01
19.3706220

352-3706221
19.3706250

P351-3706272-01
P351-3706273-01

P351-3706271-02 ———

P133-3706201 ——— @

P133-3706241
33.3706201

CT-7303
P133-3706201

P133-3706241

19.3706210-01
36.3706230

19.3706211
252591-M8

P351-3706265-02
36.3706240

P351-3706255-01
P352-3706241-01

2

Puc. 99. Pacnipenenutens 3axuranust (3706)/2
Fig. 99. Ignition distributor (3706)/2

99
100
101
102

103

105

106
107

108
109

110

33.3706100—

1Ur-694-T
258039-N29

33.3706110

8dP.263.473
P20-3706001
P20-3706002
P20-3706003

P119B6-3706008-07

293225-M29
252154-N2
201419-N29

P352-3706008
293372-N29
293371-N
H-1941
P35-3706011-B
P35-3706014-B




¢ee

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
IMoarpynma 3707. CBeun u mpoBoa 3aKUTaHUS
Subgroup 3707. Ignition Plugs and Wires
100 115 CH474-3707000 - 4 - Cgeua 3axuranusi LR17YG unu A14/1BP Spark plug LR17YG or A14/1BP

116  4062.3707000-02* - 4 - Cseya saxuranust A14JIBP Spark plug A14/IBP

117 48.3707200-01 - 4 - HakoHeyHuK cBe4YHOI Spark plug tip

118  406.3707220-11 - 4 - VIIOTHUTEND TIPOBOIA BHICOKOTO HAIPSDKEHUS Ignition wire seal

119  4062.3707244-10 - 1 - 2KryT mpoBOZIOB BBICOKOTO HaIpsKEHUsI B cOope Ignition wire bundle in assy

120  406.3707315 - 2 - [TpoBox k cBeyaM | U 4 TMIMHAPOB Wire to spark plugs of No.l and No. 4

cylinders
121  406.3707310 - 2 - IMpoBon K cBeyam 2 1 3 MWIMHIPOB Wire to spark plugs of No. 2 and No. 3
cylinders

122 406.3707210 - 4 - Konmayok mpoBoaa BBICOKOTO HaNpPSKEHUS Ignition wire cap

123 51-3707210 45 3114 2620 9 - - Konmayok mpoBoga BEICOKOTO HATIPSIKEHUS Ignition wire cap

124  CH433-3707000 45 7371 8444 4 - - Cgeua 3axkuranus uckposas All B cbope Spark plug All in assy

125 4146.3707110 45 6321 1749 2 - - [TpoBox ¢ HAKOHEYHUKAMU K CBeYaMm Wire with tips to plugs of No. 3 and No. 4

3 u 4 UUIMHIPOB B cOope cylinders in assy

126  35.3707200 45 7336 3403 4 - - HakoHeuHUK cBeUHO#1 B cOope Spark plug tip in assy

127  4146.3707115 45 6321 1753 2 - - [TpoBox K cBeyaM 3 U 4 WIMHIPOB Wire to plugs of No. 3 and No. 4 cylinders
128  4146.3707105 45 6321 1747 1 - - IIpoBon K cBeue 2 HWIMHIpPa B cOope Wire to plug of No. 2 cylinder in assy
129  4146.3707100 45 6321 1743 1 - - IIpoBon ¢ HAKOHEYHUKOM K cBeue 2 LMJIMHAPA B cOope Wire with tip to plug of No. 2 cylinder in assy
130 4146.3707095 45 6321 1741 1 - - IIpoBon k cBeue | muimHIpa B cOope Wire to plug of cylinder No. 1 in assy

131  4146.3707090 45 6321 1737 1 - - I1poBon ¢ HakOHEYHUKOM K cBeue | LuaMHApa B cOope Wire with tip to plug of No. I cylinder in assy
132 469b-3707050 45 4316 2274 1 - - [TpoBoa BBICOKOTO HAMpPSIKEHUS! OT KaTYIIKU Ignition wire from ignition coil to distributor

32KUTaHUSI K pacTpeieIUTENo B coope in assy
IToarpynna 3708. Craprep
Subgroup 3708. Starter
101 1 31512-3708001-20 45 7375 1514 1 - - Craprep 42.3708 B cbope Starter 42.3708 in assy

2 42.3708000-10 - 1 - Craprep Starter

3 406.3708000* - 1 - Craprep Starter

4 6012.3708000* - 1 - Craprep Starter

5 4062.3708000* - 1 - Craprep "BOSCH" Starter BOSCH

6 3151-3708250-40 1 1 - Pene craprepa 732.3747 Starter relay 732.3747

7 3151-3708250-50* 45 7374 8451 1 1 - Pene craprepa 95.3747 Starter relay 95.3747

8 252153-112 45 9816 6004 5 1 - [ait6a 51 npyXuHHast Spring washer 5J1

9 1/32742/01 45 9962 2454 1 1 - Buntr M5x16 Screw M35x16

10 42.3708890 45 7344 7907 1 - - Kpsitika pene B coope Relay cap in assy

11 1/03895/01 45 9432 1081 2 - - Bunt M5x14 Screw M5x14



9¢t

132
131
130
123
126

469B6-3707050
4146.3707090
4146.3707095

51-3707210

35.3707200

4146.3707100

35.3707200
51-3707210

4146.3707105

4146.3707115
51-3707210
35.3707200
4146.3707110

CH433-3707000
51-3707210

406.3707210

406.3707315

406.3707310

406.3707315
4062.3707244-10
406.3707220-11

48.3707200-01
4062.3707000-02

114
113
112
M

44.3706600-01—
293185-MN29

O

CH474-3707000

252153-N2
220078-N29

Puc. 100. Pacnipenenutensd 3axuranus (3706)/3, cBeun u nposoaa 3axuranust (3707)
Fig. 100. Ignition distributor (3706)/3, ignition plugs and wires (3707)




N
[\

L

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 9
101 12 252133-T12 45 9816 6044 2 - [lait6a 5 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5
13 42.3708805 45 7344 7904 1 - Komnplio yrutoTHUTEIBHOE Sealing ring
14 874609-1129 - 2 [lait6a 10 Washer 10
15 252156-1129 45 9816 6007 - 2 [ait6a 10J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
16 291506-1129 - 2 Boar M10x110 Bolt M10x110
17 42.3708830 45 7344 7905 1 - SApmo co mTokom B cbope Yoke with rod in assy
18 23.3708833 45 7335 4702 1 - IpyxuHa Spring
19 42.3708820 45 7344 7909 1 - IITok ¢ mraitboit B cbope Rod with washer in assy
20 CT230-3708868 45 7345 1095 2 - Ckoba Clamp
21 42.3708811 45 7344 7908 1 - ITok Rod
22 2302-3708831 45 7335 4268 1 - Brynka wnzonsiupoHHast Insulation bush
23 42.3708832 45 7344 7912 1 - [MnactuHa KOHTaKTHas Contact strip
24 23.3708834 45 7335 4704 1 - Llait6a mzonsiunoHHast Insulation washer
25 PC14-3708009 45 7354 6025 1 - Ckoba Clamp
26 CT230-3708864 45 7335 2003 1 - [aii6a Washer
27 CT230-3708869 45 7345 1057 1 - [lait6a cniermanbHast Special washer
28 PC14-3708007 45 7374 6717 1 - IpyxuHa Spring
29 42.3708800 45 7344 7902 1 - Pene craprepa B c6ope Starter relay in assy
30 220111-1129 45 9432 1115 2 - Bunr M6x30 Screw M6x30
101,102,10331 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 6 - [ait6a 6 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6
101 32 42.3708880 45 7344 7916 1 - Katyiika pene B coope Relay coil in assy
33 42.3708881 45 7344 7924 1 - Kapkac uzonsiuinoHHbIi Insulation frame
34 42.3708886 45 7344 7925 1 - Kapxac Frame
35 2302.3708882 45 7335 4285 1 - Wzonsiuus Insulation
36 42.3708846 45 7344 7918 1 - CepreuyHuK Core
37 42.3708849 45 7344 7929 1 - Brynka Bush
38 42.3708841 45 7335 4272 1 - Brynka uzonsiuoHHast Insulation bush
39 42.3708842 45 7344 7917 1 - Haxoneunuk Tip
40 42.3708847 45 7344 7919 1 - Iaii6a Washer
41 42.3708848 45 7344 7921 1 - [laii6a Washer
42 42.3708845 45 7344 7914 1 - CepneyHuK c 111aitboit B cobope Core with washer in assy
43 CT230A-3708808 45 7365 2731 1 - Kosblo yriotHuTe bHOe Sealing ring
44 42.3708840 45 7344 7911 1 - Apmo ¢ karyikoii B coope Yoke with coil in assy
45 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 4 - laiika M8 Nut M8
46 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 4 - [lait6a 8 npyxwHHas Spring washer 8
101,102 47 42.3708009 45 7335 7576 3 - [ait6a peryarpoBouHasi Adjusting washer



8¢CC

4

W

101

102

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

42.3708810
23.3708802
2302.3708803
42.3708812
42.3708850
42.3708852
42.3708851
250464-T129
2302.3708895
CT230-3708839
42.3708891
2302.3708898
2302.3708897
23.3708894
2302.3708892
2302.3708893
252005-1129
2302.3708896
42.3708310
2307.3708304
4207.3708303
4207.3708305
WJIEA.685234.001
42.3708306
4212.3708311
42.3708318
252000-T129
42.3708314
252542-1129
1/32762/01
2302.3708041
2302.3708043
42.3708300
CT28-3708403
42.3708301
2302.3708048

45 7335 7549

45 7335 4263
45 7335 7537
45 7344 7915
45 7344 7923
45 7344 7922
45 9553 1053
45 7335 4295
45 7335 2007
45 7344 7927
45 7335 4298
45 7335 4297
45 7335 4707
45 7335 4292
45 7335 4293
45 9811 1206
45 7335 4296
45 7335 7521
45 7334 4671
45 7335 7517
45 7335 7519

45 7335 7525
45 7335 7524
45 7335 7526
45 9811 1202
45 7375 7527
45 9732 1047
45 9432 1109
45 7335 4179
45 7335 4181
45 7335 7515

45 7335 7585
45 7375 4185

NG N S N O T U NG TR NG NG S NG YT G N GG N G G O S G GG GGGV

SIKopb ¢ TIpyXuHOI B cOope
IIpyxuHa

Ckoba

SAxopb

SIpMo ¢ dmaHeM B coope
Dnanen

Apmo

[aiika M6

Iltekkep

Bonr

Kprrmka pene

3akienka

3akienka

BonT KoHTaKTHBII

Knemma

Haxoneynuk

[laii6a 8

Itekkep

TpaBepca B cbope
IIpyxuHa 1meTKn
IlleTkonepxarenb
IlIeTkomepxxaTenb

Illetka B cOope

IMnactuHa M30MSALMOHHAS 1ETKOACPXKATES
TpaBepca

[MnactuHa M30JISILIMOHHAS
[lait6a 3

3akienka mnojymnycrorenast
3akinenka 3x10

Bunt M6x16

Konmak

[Tpoknanka

Kpplika co cTOpoHbI KOJUIEKTOpa B cbope
Bxiaapri

Kpblilika co CTOPOHBI KOJIJIEKTOpa

Kosblio yrmnorHuTensHoe

9
Armature with spring in assy
Spring
Clamp
Armature

Yoke with flange in assy
Flange

Yoke

Nut M6

Plug

Bolt

Relay cap

Rivet

Rivet

Contact bolt

Terminal

Tip

Washer 8

Plug

Cross-piece in assy
Brush spring

Brush holder

Brush holder

Brush in assy

Brush holder insulation plate
Cross-piece

Insulation plate

Washer 3

Hollow rivet

Rivet 3x10

Screw M6x16

Cap

Gasket

Cover at commutator side in assy
Insert

Cover at commutator side

Sealing ring



6¢C

31512-3708001-20
42,3708000-10
406.3708000
6012.3708000
4062.3708000

'@ 29 42.3708800
30 220111-M29

31 252134-N2

1
2
3
4
5

32 42.3708880
33 42.3708881
34 42.3708886

35 2302.3708882
36 42.3708846
42,3708849
42,3708841
39 42.3708842
40 42.3708847
41 42.3708848
42 42.3708845
43 CT230A-3708808
42.3708840

3151-3708250-40 14 874609-N2
3151-3708250-50 15 252156-M29

252153-N2 16 291506-M2 Vs
1/32742/01 — 17 42.3708830 . @: MOWR
18 23.3708833 R

10 42.3708890
11 1/03895/01
12 252133-N2
42.3708805

YY)

~—

20 CT230-3708868

19 42.3708820
q21 42.3708811

——45 250510-M29
——46 252155-M2
- \ 250510-M129
- AN
1

@ /
\ X\
Wzyﬁsmsss —&3@

oy

42,3708832
23.3708834 7’3/“5

DY

25 PC14-3708009

26 CT230-3708864

—20 CT230-3708868

—— 27 CT230-3708869
——28 PC14-3708007

Puc. 101. Craprep (3708)/1
Fig. 101. Starter (3708)/1

o
>

=)
)i

42.3708009
48 42.3708810
49 23.3708802 ~]
50 2302.3708803 /Q

51 42.3708812

52 42.3708850]]

53 42.3708852

42%)8851

55 250464-N29

8 252153-M2
55 250464-MN29 10 42.3708890 —
56

8 252153-M2 2302.3708895
57 CT230-3708839
42,3708891

2302.3708898

2302.3708897
61 23.3708894 —
57 CT230-3708839
62 2302.3708892
63 2302.3708893
64 252005-M29
65 2302.3708896
8 252153-N2
55 250464-M29
8 252153-N2

55 250464-M29



0€¢

4

102

103

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

42.3708100
CT230-3708105
42.3708101
23.3708109
23.3708102
42.3708110
2302.3708181
2302.3708106
2302.3708160
42.3708170
2302.3708130
42.3708140
42.3708200
42.3708045
2302.3708044
2302.3708050
2302.3708051
23.3708052
42.3708400
CT230-3708402
42.3708401
252154-112
250608-1129
42.3708014
42.3708020
42.3708031
42.3708031-01
42.3708022
23.3708003
250508-1129
2302.3708049
42.3708600
42.3708610
42.3708630
42.3708635
2302.3708632

45 7335 7578
45 7375 2847
45 7335 7579
45 7335 4649
45 7335 4647
45 7335 7562
45 7335 4212
45 7335 4199
45 7335 4209
45 7335 7564
45 7335 4204
45 7335 7563
45 7335 4502
45 7335 7577
45 7335 4182
45 7335 4188
45 7335 4641
45 7335 4642
45 7335 7558
45 7335 2232
45 7335 7559
45 9816 6006
45 9553 1254
45 7335 7568
45 7335 7555
45 7335 7556
45 7335 7557
45 7335 7586
45 7335 7652
45 9553 1054
45 7335 4203
45 7335 7529
45 7335 7587
45 7335 7589
45 7335 7595
45 7335 4258

Sy ey G N N N T NG T N Y e e S Sy G G G G G G S G S SO Qe ('S

Kopmyc B cbope

BunT momoca

Kopnyc

W3onsiuus BeIBOAA

IMomoc

Karyika momocoB B cbope
Haxkoneynuk

Brynka u3onsumoHHas
Karymka nmomoca 3 B cbope
Karymka nomioca 4 B cOope
Karymka nmomoca 1 B cbope
Karyumika nmosnioca 2 B coope
SIkopb B cbope

[Tait6a yrmopHas

[ITaitba cromopHast
IMommmmHuK B cbope
Jlepxxatenb MOMIIMITHUKA

Bxnaaplin

KpbIiika co ¢cTopoHbl IpuBOIa B cOope

Bxiaaprin

Kpsltika co cTopoHBI MprBOIa
[ait6a 6 npyxXuHHAS

Taiika M6

Ochb pblyara

Priuar BKIIOUeHUsT IpUBOAA B cOOpe

IMnactHa pbluara JieBast
[InactuHa pbiyara rpaBasi
[Manen

IInuneKa cTsKHAsS
laiika M6

TpyOka M30JISIIIMOHHAS
[1puBon B cbope

Mydta npusoaga B cobope

OO6oiiMa ¢ BTYJKOI HampaBJIsIIOLIEN M BKJIAAbIIIEM B cOOpe

OO0oiiMa ¢ BKJIaObIIIIEM B cOope

Brxutagprin

Body in assy

Pole screw

Body

Leadout insulation
Pole

Pole coil in assy

Tip

Insulation bush

Pole No. 3 coil in assy
Pole No. 4 coil in assy
Pole No. 1 coil in assy
Pole No. 2 coil in assy
Armature in assy
Thrust washer

Lock washer

Bearing in assy
Bearing holder

Insert

Cover at drive side in assy
Insert

Cover at drive side
Spring washer 6

Nut M6

Lever axle

Drive engaging lever
Lever Lh. strip

Lever r.h. strip

Pin

Coupling stud

Nut M6

Insulation pipe

Drive in assy

Drive clutch in assy

Holder with guide bush and insert in assy

Holder with insert in assy

Insert



1€¢

— 66 42.3708310
67 2307.3708304
68 4207.3708303
69 4207.3708305
70 WNEA.685234.001
71 42.3708306
72 4212.3708311
73 42.3708318

74 252000-N29
75 42.3708314

76 252542-MN29

2302.3708048 %

42.3708100
CT230-3708105
42,3708101
23.3708109
23.3708102
42,3708110
2302.3708181

2302.3708106
2302.3708160
42.3708170

70 WIEA.685234.001 2302.3708130 42.3708200
42,3708009

68 4207.3708303 42.3708140 123708045
42,3708009
2302.3708044

1/32762/01
31 252134-N2
78 2302.3708041
79 2302.3708043
80 42.3708300

81 CT28-3708403
82 42.3708301

99 2302.3708050
100 2302.3708051
101 23.3708052

Puc. 102. Craprep (3708)/2
Fig. 102. Starter (3708)/2



(454

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7] 8 9
103 120 CT221-3708612 45 7335 4354 4 - - Ponvk Roller
121 23.3708603 45 7335 4678 1 - - IpyxuHa Spring
122 42.3708605 45 7335 7535 1 - - Kobi1o0 1moBoakoBoe Carrier ring
123 42.3708604 45 7335 7534 1 - - Komnblo ynopHoe Thrust ring
124 42.3708601 45 7335 7533 1 - - Konbio 3amopHoe Lock ring
125  2302.3708611 45 7335 4247 1 - - Kpsiika MydThr Clutch cover
126  2302.3708619 45 7335 4253 1 - - Kombio Ring
127 2302.3708618 45 7335 4252 1 - - [IIait6a crienraibHast Special washer
128  2302.3708617 45 7335 4251 1 - - IlnacrtuHa Strip
129 23.3708614 45 7335 4260 4 - - IpyxuHa Spring
130 2302.3708616 45 7335 4249 4 - - Komnonka Shoe
131  42.3708620 45 7335 7591 1 - - LecrepHst nmpuBona B cbope Drive gear in assy
132 42.3708621 45 7335 7593 1 - - lectepHs Gear
133 2302.3708622 45 7335 4256 2 - - Bxiaabiim Insert
- 62.3708* 1 - - Craptep B cbope Starter in assy
Ioarpynna 3709. Ilepekmoyarenn
Subgroup 3709. Selector Switches
104 1 3160-3709020 45 7333 2232 1 1 1 [Mepekiouaresib CBETOBOM curHanuzauuu 692.3709 Light signal selector switch 692.3709
2 3160-3709025 45 7333 2234 1 1 1 Coenunurenn 192.3723 Connector 192.3723
3 3160-3709030 45 7333 2233 1 1 1 IMepexmovarens crekinoouncrureneir 702.3709 Wiper selector switch 702.3709
4 3160-3709005 45 7373 2231 1 1 1 Monpynesble nepexmoyatenn 682.3709 (komrmiekT noctaBku) — Selector switches under steering wheel
682.3709 (supply set)
6 31512-3709125 45 7343 1312 1 1 1 [Mepeximouarens otonutens 8§2.3709-05.09 Heater selector switch 82.3709-05.09
7 3160-3709040 1 1 1 [Mepekioyatenb TOMIMBHBIX 0akoB 82.3709-06.10 Fuel tank selector switch 82.3709-06.10
Ioarpynna 3710. BeikimoyaTen
Subgroup 3710. Switches
104 3160-3709100 45 7373 3024 1 1 1 Brikimouareas HapyxkHOro ocBeleHust 581.3710 Outer light switch 581.3710
31514-3710050 45 7373 3299 1 1 1 Beikmouarens ocBenieHust camona 3832.3710-02.09 Interior switch 3832.3710-02.09
31512-3710080 45 7373 3315 1 1 1 Brikiiouatens nepefHUX MPOTUBOTYMaHHbIX Front fog lamp switch 3832.3710-10.03
dap 3832.3710-10.03
10 31539-3710060 45 7373 3297 1 1 1 BhikiTiouaTesib 3aHETO MMPOTUBOTYMAHHOIO Rear fog lamp switch 3832.3710-11.04
donaps 3832.3710-11.04
11 3741-3710500 45 7373 4291 1 1 1 Brixiouatenb ceta 3agHero xona BK-418 Backing light switch BK-418
12 3741-3710500-02* 1 1 1 Brikmouarens cBeta 3amHero xoma 2126-3710 Backing light switch 2621-3710
13 3741-3710500-03* 1 1 1 Beikmoyatens cseta 3agHero xoga BK-418]] Backing light switch BK-418]]
14 3741-3710500-04* 1 1 1 Boikiouarens cBera 3agHero xoxa 8802.3710

Backing light switch 8802.3710



€ee

102
103
104
105
106

107
108

109
110

11

112
3
113

42.3708400
CT230-3708402
42,3708401

252154-N2
250608-M29

42.3708014

42.3708020

42,3708031
42,3708031-01

42,3708022

23.3708003

120

252134-N2
250508-M29

121
122
123
124

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Puc. 103. Craprep (3708)/3
Fig. 103. Starter (3708)/3

42,3708600
42.3708610
42.3708630
42.3708635
2302.3708632
CT221-3708612
23.3708603
42.3708605
42.3708604
42,3708601

2302.3708611
2302.3708619
2302.3708618
2302.3708617
23.3708614
2302.3708616
42.3708620
42,3708621
2302.3708622




1454

1] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9
104 15 3741-3710500-05* 1 1 1 Beixmouarens cBeta 3amHero xona 89.3710 Backing light switch 89.3710
16 3741-3710500-06* 1 1 1 Brikmouarens cBeta 3agHero xoma BK-418-2C Backing light switch BK-418-2C
17 452/1-3710518 45 3111 5104 1 1 1 [Mpokinanka Gasket
18 3151-3710040 45 7373 4233 1 1 1 Brikimiouartenp aBapuitHOM curHaausanuu 24.3710 Emergency signal switch 24.3710
19 3151-3710040-01 45 7373 32754 1 1 1 Beiximtouarens 24.3710 aBapuiiHON CUTHAIM3aUUU Emergency signal switch 245.3710-02
20 3160-3710010 45 7373 4886 1 1 1 Perynsitop ocBeleHusi mpubopoB ¢ peocratom 62.3710 Instrument illuminating regulator complete
with rheostat 62.3710
21 3160-3710348 45 3149 2525 2 2 2 Taiika Nut
22 3160-3710349 45 3149 2800 1 1 PyxosiTka BBIKJTIOUATENsSI OCBEILLEHUSI TPUOOPOB Instrument illuminating switch knob
23 3160-3710040 45 7373 4432 1 1 1 Beikimiouaresib KOHTPOJIBHOW JIAMITBI CTOSTHOYHOTO Parking brake pilot lamp switch BK-409
topmo3za BK-409
Ioarpynna 3711. ®apsi
Subgroup 3711. Headlamps
105 3 31512-3711024 45 4321 2445 2 2 2 IIpoxnanka Kopiryca dapbl Headlamp body gasket
4 31514-3711010-30 45 7332 4133 2 2 2 Dapa Headlamp 62.3711 in assy
5 A12-45+40 34 6621 2223 2 2 2 Jlamma snekTpuyeckast Bulb
6 1/32740/01 45 9962 2347 8 8 8 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
Ionrpynna 3712. Ilepennue yka3zaTteiiM moBopora
Subgroup 3712. Front Direction Indicators
105 1 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 4 4 4 Taiika M5x0,8 Nut M5x0.8
2 252262-1129 45 9816 1493 4 4 4 [lait6a 2-5 Washer 2-5
7 Al12-21-3 34 6621 2136 2 2 2 Jlamma aneKTpuyeckKast Bulb
8 452-3712010 45 7372 2087 2 2 2 ®onaps INT'-130 nepeanuii B c6ope Front light T1®-130 in assy
9 3741-3712010* 45 7372 2359 2 2 2 ®onapp 1D 130A nepennuit B coope Front light TT® 130A in assy
10 Al2-5 34 6621 2135 2 2 2 Jlamma aneKTpuyecKast Bulb
11 469-3712229 45 4316 2461 2 2 2 VYmonotHutenb mepenHero dboHaps Front light seal
Ioarpynma 3714. TIpu6opsl BHyTPEHHETO OCBENIEHHUS
Subgroup 3714. Body Internal Lighting
105 12 3962-3714010 45 7372 3306 1 1 1 Tnacdon 0028.02.3714 Dome lamp 0028.02.3714
13 Al12-10 34 6621 1238 00 1 1 | Jlamna anekrpuyeckast Bulb
14 240817-1129* 45 9642 1015 3 3 3 Bunt 4x10 Screw 4x10
15 240820-1129 45 9642 1018 2 2 2 BuHr 4x18 Screw 4x18
16 3160-3714030 45 7372 3097 1 1 1 IMnadon T1K 142 Dome lamp I1K 142
17 ACI12-5-1 34 6621 2161 01 1 1 1 Jlamma anekTpuyeckast Bulb



S %4

18 3151-3710040 |

19 3151-3710040-01
20 3160-3710010

21 3160-3710348

22 3160-3710349

23 3160-3710040

Puc. 104. IMepexmouarenu (3709), soikmouatenu (3710)
Fig. 104. Selector switches (3709), switches (3710)

4520-3710518
3741-3710500-06
3741-3710500-05
3741-3710500-04
3741-3710500-03
3741-3710500-02
3741-3710500
31539-3710060
31512-3710080

31514-3710050

3160-3709040
31512-3719125
3160-3710030

3160-3709005

3160-370930

3160-3709025

3160-3709020




9¢¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9

105 18 3159-3714350 1 1 1 [Mpoknanka rutadoHa BHYTPEHHETO OCBELICHUS Interior dome lamp gasket

* - B coctaBe aBTomoOwieit YA3-31519-095, YA3-315195-023 u YA3-315143-095
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-095, UAZ-315195-023 and UAZ-315143-095
IMoarpymna 3715. JlaMna nonkanoTHas
Subgroup 3715. Hood Lamp

105 7 Al2-21-3 1 1 1 Jlamma anekTpuyeckast Bulb
19 231513-1129 45 9412 1538 2 2 2 Bunr M3x30 Screw M3x30
20 69-3715020 45 4315 2664 1 1 1 Pozetka mrencenbHas 47-K B cbope Plug 47-K in assy
21 51-3715021 45 3114 4895 1 1 1 Ipokanka mTeNICeTbHON PO3ETKN Plug gasket
22 1/32762/01 45 9962 2395 2 2 - Bunr M6x16 Screw Mo6x16
23 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 2 2 2 [Iait6a 6 mpyXuHHas 3y04yatas ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
24 469-3715300 1 1 1 Jlamna noakanotHas I1308-b B c6ope Hood lamp I14308-b in assy
25 1/76712/01 - - 2 Bunr 4,9x15,9 Screw 4.9x15.9
26 1/41897/76 - - 2 latika cdnanuesas 4,9 Nut with flange 4.9

Ionrpynna 3716. ®@onapu 3aauue
Subgroup 3716. Rear Lamps

106 1 224599-1129 45 9462 1081 8 8 8  Bunr M5x14 Screw M5x14
2 252133-112 45 9816 6044  8/10* 8/10* 8/10* Illai6a 5T npyxuHHAasK Spring washer 5T
3 293205-1129 45 9952 6087 4 4 4 llaii6a 5,5 Washer 5.5
4 3153-3716110 45 4331 0309 2 2 2 TlnactunHa Plate
5 3153-3716010 1 1 1 donaps cBeTa 3agHEro Xona Backing light
6 Al12-21-3 34 6621 2136 6 6 6  Jlamma anektpuyeckas Bulb
7 250464-1129 45 9462 1081 -/2%  -/2¥  -/2*% Taiika M5x0,8 Nut M5x0.8
8 1/32760/01 459962 2389  2/-* 2/-*  2/-* Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
9 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 2/-* 2/-%  2/-* lllaiiba 6 npyxXuHHas Spring washer 6
10 31512-3716020 45 7372 0481 -/1*  -/1*  -/1* ®oHapb AONOJHUTEIBHOIO CUrHaja TopMoxeHust 8812.3716 Additional stop-light lamp 8812.3716
11 3159-3716010 1/-* 1/-* 1/-* ®oHapb TOMOJHUTEIBHOTO CUTHaTa TopMoxeHust 8832.3716 Additional stop-light lamp 8832.3716
12 1/03898/01 459962 2216  -/2*  -/2*  -/2* Bunt M5x20 Screw M5x20
13 2206-3716010 2 2 2 ®oHapsp 3anuuii OIT 132A Rear lamp ®IT 132A
14 3741-3716010* 45 7372 0316 2 2 2 ®onapsp 3amuuii PIT 132A-02 Rear lamp ®IT 132A-02
15 3741-3716010-01* 45 7372 0484 2 2 2 ®onapsp 3amuuii PIT 132A-05 Rear lamp ®IT 132A-05
16 Al2-5 34 6621 2135 2 2 2 Jlamma snektpuyecKast Bulb
17 452-3716320 45 3111 4399 2 2 2 YnjnotHuTtenb 3aaHero (oHaps Rear lamp seal
18 452-3716329 45 3111 4401 4 4 4 Iait6a ynopHasi kperieHus: 3aaHero (oHapsi Rear lamp thrust washer



1 250464-N29

2 252262-M29

3 31512-3711024

4 31514-3711010-30

5 AKI12-60+55-1

1/41897/76

7 A12-21-3

8 452-3712010 | 252174-M29

9 3741-3712010|

1/76712/01
10 A12-5

11 469-3712229
469-3715300

252174-M29

A12-21-3

1/32762/01
12 3962-3714010

51-3715021
240820-N29
240817-N29

69-3715020

13 A12-10
231513-M29

3159-3714350

AC12-5-1
3160-3714030

Puc. 105. ®apwr (3711), nepennue ykaszateau nosopora (3712), npubopbl BHyTpeHHero ocBelieHust (3714), namna noxakanotHas (3715)
Fig. 105. Headlamps (3711), front direction indicators (3712), body internal lighting (3714), hood lamp (3715)

LET



8¢C

1] 2 ] 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
106 19 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 4 4 4 [lait6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
20 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 4 4 4  Taiika M6 Nut M6
21 Al2-5-2 34 6621 2163 10 5 5 5  Jlamma anektpuyeckast Bulb
22 39093-3716010 1 1 1 ®oHapb MPOTUBOTYMAHHBIN 3amHuil 243.3716 Rear fog lamp 243.3716
* - B xoMmruiektauuu aromobuieit YA3-31519-195, YA3-315195-123 u YA3-315143-195
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-195, UAZ-315195-123 and UAZ-315143-195
IToarpynna 3717. ®oHapb OCBeleHHS] HOMEPHOTO 3HAKA
Subgroup 3717. Licence Plate Lamp
107 1 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 4 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
2 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 4 4 4 Iaii6a 6J1 npykuHHas Spring washer 6J1
3 252037-1129 45 9811 1255 4 4 4 [laii6a 6 Washer 6
4 452-3717240 45 3111 5184 2 2 2 IMpoknanka doHapsi ocBelleHUs] HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa Licence plate lamp gasket
5 Al2-5 34 6621 2135 2 2 2 Jlamma snekTpuyecKast Bulb
6 3741-3717010 45 7372 6117 2 2 2 ®oHapp ocBeleHuss HomepHoro 3Haka @IT 131A Licence plate lamp ®IT 131A
Tlonrpynna 3718. T'mapokoppekTop
Subgroup 3718. Hydraulic Adjuster
107 3160-3710348 1 1 1 Taiika Nut
31512-3718349 1 1 1 PykosiTka rumpokoppekTopa Hydraulic adjuster knob
31512-3718347 1 1 1 IlIkana rumpokoppekTopa Hydraulic adjuster scale
10 31512-3718010 1 1 1 T'uapokoppekTop pyuHOI Hydraulic adjuster, manual-acting
Ioarpynna 3720. BbIkiioyaTean CMrHAJIA TOPMOKEHHUS
Subgroup 3720. Stop Light Switches
107 11 469-3720125 45 4316 2880 1 1 1 HakoHeuHUK BBIKJTIOUATENs CUTHATa TOPMOXEHUS Stop-light switch end-piece
12 354375-1129 45 3111 5487 2 2 2 Taiika M12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
13 469-3720010 45 7373 4184 1 1 | Briximouatens curHana TopmoxxeHust BK-412 Stop-light switch BK-412
14 3151-3720010* 45 7373 4184 1 1 1 Brikimtoyatenb curHaia Topmoxkenust 17.3720 Stop-light switch 17.3720
15 3741-3720010* 45 7374 1058 1 1 1 BoikiiouaTenb curHaiza topMoxenus 1602.3720 Stop-light switch 1602.3720
IToarpynna 3721. CurHajibsl 3ByKOBbIe
Subgroup 3721. Horns
107 16 3151-3721000-03 45 7374 2001 09 1 1 1 CurHan 3BykoBoit C3-3 Horn C3-3
17 3151-3721010-02* 45 7374 2312 1 1 1 ITpubop 3BykoBoli curHambHbI 20.3721-01 Horn device 20.3721-01
18 469-3721055 45 4316 3822 1 1 1 KpoHinTeitH ycTaHOBOYHBIN 3BYKOBOTO CHUTHAIa Horn mounting bracket
19 252135-112 45 9816 6046 3 3 3 Illaii6a 8 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8



6¢C

224599-M29
252133-N2
293205-M29

3153-3716110

224599-M29

252133-N2

3153-3716010

A12-21-3
250464-M129
@@\@ 252133-M2
1 / 1/32760/01
252134-M2

31512-3716020
3159-3716010

224599-1129
252133-M2 /
293205-M129

3153-3716110 e
2 \@3\
1 224599-M29 -

2 252133-I12J

22 39093-3716010

A WO N

1/03898/01

2206-3716010
3741-3716010
3741-3716010-01

21 A12-5-2 J

~. A12-21-3
20 250508-M29 4@@\
252154-M2 4
452-3716329
452-3716320 A12-5
A12-21-3 A12-21-3

Puc. 106. ®onapu 3aanue (3716)
Fig. 106. Rear lamps (3716)



0¥c

1] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9
107 20 201454-1129 45 9346 1520 3 3 3 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
21 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 1 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
Ionrpynna 3722. IIpeaoxpannTenn 3JeKTPUYECKUX Lenei
Subgroup 3722. Fuses
108 1 315143-3722011 - - 1 Brnok cunoBeix nipenoxpanuteneit bI1P-4.03 Fuse unit BITP-4.03
2 315195-3722011 45 7373 1667 1 1 - briok cunoBbix nipenoxpaHuteneit BITP-2M3 Fuse unit BITP-2M3
3 220105-1129 45 9432 1109 4 4 4  Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
4 252154-T12 45 9816 6006 8 8 8 [ait6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
5 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 8 8 8 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
6 3159-3722050 1 1 1 KpoHureitH KperuieHus1 6JI0Ka CHJIOBBIX TpeJoXpaHUTeNei Fuse unit fastening bracket
7 3153-3722010 45 7373 1659 1 1 1 bnok nipenoxpanuteneit BITP-13.02 Fuse unit BITP-13.02
8 3159-3722010* 45 7373 1576 1 1 1 brok npenoxpanureneit 41.3722-01 Fuse unit 41.3722-01
9 1/32764/01 6 6 6  Bunt M6Xx20 Screw M6x20
10 3159-3722040 1 1 1 KpoHnureitH kperuieHus1 06J0KOB MPeNOXpaHUTENei Fuse unit fastening bracket
11 293226-1129 1 1 1 [laii6a 6,5 Washer 6.5
Ionrpynna 3724. DaekrponpoBoaa
Subgroup 3724. Wires
109 1 31512-3724042-10 1 1 1 [TpoBox riacdona Dome lamp wire
2 31519-3724042* 45 4321 3670 1 1 1 IpoBon minagoHa Dome lamp wire
3 315143-3724010 - - 1 KryT npoBOJI0OB OCHOBHOM 1 Main wire bundle No. 1
4 31519-3724010-10 1 - - XKryt npoBoa0B OCHOBHON | Main wire bundle No. 1
5 31519-3724010*! 1 - - XKryt nmpoBonoB OocHOBHOM | Main wire bundle No. 1
6 315195-3724010-20 - 1 - XKryr npoBogoB OCHOBHOIi 1 Main wire bundle No. 1
7 315177-1104074 4 3 2 XoMyT Yoke
8 3160-3724077 7 1 7  Xomyt Yoke
9 31604-3724187 - 1 1 YIIOTHUTENh OTBEPCTUS KTyTa TTPOBOIOB Wire bundle hole seal
10 3160-3724106 - 2 - Ckoba 20x3 Clamp 20x3
11 3160-3724108 - 2 - Ckoba 20x3 Clamp 20x3
12 315195-3724067-10*? - 1 - Kryt nmpoeonos KMIICY/] Complex microprocessory engine control
system wire bundle
13 315195-3724067-12*3 - 1 - XKryr nposonos KMIICY Complex microprocessory engine control
system wire bundle
14 315195-3724067-20*4 - 1 - Kryr mpoomos KMIICY/[] Complex microprocessory engine control
system wire bundle
15 3741-3724357 45 3135 2751 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTENb XTYTOB MPOBOJOB Ha IIUTKE MeEpeaKa Wire bundle seal on body front end panel
16 315195-3724015-40 45 4321 6140 1 1 1 XKryt mpoBOLOB OCHOBHOI 2 Wire bundle No. 2, main



21

19
20

19

18

17
16

15
14
13
12

1

844

250510-M29
1 250508-M29
252135-M2
201454-M29 252154-N2
252135-M2
252037-N29
©

469-3721055
NG

3151-3721010-02 |
3151-3721000-03 |

452-3717240

A12-5

3741-3717010

3741-3720010
3151-3720010
469-3720010

354375-M29

469-3720125

3160-3710348

31512-3718349

31512-3718347

31512-3718010

Puc. 107. ®onapb ocBellieHUs HoMepHoro 3Haka (3717), ruapokoppekrtop (3718), BbikouaTenu curHaia TopmoxeHust (3720), curHanst 3ByKoBbie (3721)
Fig. 107. Licence plate lamp (3717), hydraulic adjuster (3718), stop-light switches (3720), horns (3721)



(4744

1 315143-3722011
2 315195-3722011

3 220105-M29

4 252154-M2

5 252004-M29

6 3159-3722050

Puc. 108. IIpemoxpanurenu smeKTpudeckux lerei (3722)
Fig. 108. Fuses (3722)

3153-3722010
3159-3722010

252004-N29

252154-N2

1/32764/01

3153-3722010
3159-3722010

252004-N29

1/32764/01

252154-N2

1/32764/01

252154-N2

252004-N29

3159-3722040

293226-M29



eve

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

109 17 31519-3724030* 1 - - Kryr npoBonoB 3amHuit Wire bundle, rear
18 315143-3724030 45 4321 6366 1 - 1 2Kryr npoBonoB 3anHuii Wire bundle, rear
19 315143-3724030-10* 45 4321 6368 1 - 1 Kryt poBOnOB 3amHUI Wire bundle, rear
20 315195-3724030-50* 45 4321 6338 - 1 - Kryt mpoBoiOB 3anHuU Wire bundle, rear
21 315195-3724030-60 45 4321 6362 - 1 - Kryr npoBoaoB 3agHMit Wire bundle, rear
22 3159-3724043 45 4345 0103 1 1 1 IIpoBon mnacoHa B BETPOBOIT pame Dome wire in windshield
23 452-3724187 45 3111 7702 3 4 3 YIUIOTHUTENTb OTBEPCTHS KTyTa TTPOBOMIOB Wire bundle hole seal
24 A-14598 45 4311 0037 2 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHus! MpOBOIOB Wire fastening clamp
25 252132-1129 45 9816 6023 1 - - Laii6a 6 Washer 6
26 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 1 - - laiika M6 Nut M6
27 293226-1129 45 9952 6122 1 1 - [ait6a 6 Washer 6
28 3151-3724065 1 - - IIpoBon coeanHeHUs ABUTATENSI C “Maccoii” Wire connecting engine to ground
29 3159-3724065 45 4335 0086 - 1 1 IIpoBon coenmHeHUs ABUTATENS C “Maccoii” Wire connecting engine to ground
30 252176-1129 45 9816 1456 - 1 1 [lait6a 10 ¢ HapyXHBIMU 3yOLIAMU Washer 10 with outer teeth
31 293270-1129 45 9952 6214 1 - - [aii6a 8 cnenanbHas Special washer 8
32 31519-3724012 45 4321 6559 1 1 1 IpoBon "macchl" oHapeit 3amHero Gammepa Rear bumper light ground wire
33 31512-3724131 45 4321 3443 1 1 1 XKryt mpoBOmOB curHajia TOPMOXKEHUS 2 Stop light wire bundle No. 2
34 315195-3724035* 45 4321 6339 1 1 1 2KryT npoBofOoB Ha pacmalllHOM IBepU 3aaKa Wire bundle on body rear end door
35 452-1104091 45 4311 7699 3 3 3 Brynka yruioTHUTENbHasI MPOBOAOB K 3aJHUM (hoHapsSIM Sealing bush for rear light wire
36 3159-3724320* 45 4345 0520 1 1 1 TpyOka 3aimuTHasi MPOBOAOB IBEPU Door wire protective tube
37 4511-8101500 45 3111 4755 - - 14 [lepxateib IUIaHTa OTOTUTEIS Heater hose holder
38 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 - - 1 [Iaii6a 6 ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yOLIAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
39 252006-1129 45 9812 1207 - - 1 ait6a 10 ¢ BHyTpeHHUMU 3yOLIAMU Washer 10 with inner teeth
40 252156-112 45 9816 1007 - - 1 [ait6a 10 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 10
41 201493-1129 45 9346 1555 - - 1 Boxr M10x16 Bolt M10x16
42 3962-3724135 45 5117 1385 1 - - INpoBon maruvka AaBieHUs Mmacia Qil pressure sensor wire

110 43 290659-1116 45 9952 1338 2 2 2 Boat M8x30 crnenuaibHbI Special bolt M8x30
44 3160-3724336-01 45 3149 4212 - 1 1 Konmayok 3alyMTHBIN KJIeMMbl aKKyMYJISITOpPHOI OaTtapeu Storage battery terminal protective cap
45 3151-3724050 45 4321 0238 1 - - IIpoBon OT akKKyMyJsITOPHOUM Oatapeu K crapTepy Wire from storage battery to starter
46 315143-3724050 - - 1 [IpoBoa OT aKKyMyJISITOPHOM OaTapen K cTrapTepy Wire from storage battery to starter
47 315195-3724050 45 4321 6294 - 1 - IMpoBom OT akKKyMyJsITOpHOI Oatapen K crapTepy Wire from storage battery to starter
48 250510-1116 45 9953 8055 2 1 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
49 3151-3724062 45 4321 0240 1 2 1 IIpoBon oT akKyMyJsiTOpHOI Oatapeu Ha “maccy” Ground wire from storage battery
50 31512-3724028-80 45 4321 6045 1 - - XKryr nposomoB DITXX kap6ioparopa K151B Wire bundle of carburettor 151B forced idling

speed economizer



1444

N -

[N ]

10
1

12
14

15

31512-3724042-10 |

31519-3724042 |

315143-3724010
31519-3724010-10
31519-3724010
315195-3724010-20

315177-1104074
3160-3724077

31604-3724187

3160-3724106
3160-3724108

315195-3724067-10
315195-3724067-12
315195-3724067-20

3741-3724357

315195-3724015-40

31519-3724030
315143-3724030
315143-3724030-10
315195-3724030-50
315195-3724030-60 ‘

3159-3724043

452-3724187 ‘ @
A-14508 Q%
|

252132-M2 >
250508-M29 /-

28 3151-3724065
29 3159-3724065 f

30 252176-N29 ﬁ

31 203270-M29—  SEE kMg

Puc. 109. Bnexrponposona (3724)/1
Fig. 109. Wires (3724)/1

32 31519-3724012

33 31512-3724131
34 315195-3724035

452-1104091

3159-3724320

45104-8101500

3159-3724065
252174-N29

252176-M29
252006-M29
252156-MN2
201493-N29
3962-3724135



Sve

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
110 51 31514-3724047 45 4321 5964 1 - - IpoBon "maccer” DITXX Ground wire of forced idling speed economizer
52 252234-T129 45 9816 1474 1 1 1 [ait6a 6 npyxuHHasi 3y04yarasi ¢ Hapy>KHbIMU 3yOLIaMU Spring washer 6 with outer teeth
53 3151-3724034 45 4321 0246 1 1 1 [TpoBoa “Macchl” 2JeKTPOABUIrATENs OTOMUTEINS Heater motor ground wire
54 3159-3724026 45 4345 0102 1 1 1 2KryT mpoBOIOB MOIKANOTHOM JaMIIbl Hood lamp wire bundle
55 3741-3724040 45 3135 2852 1 1 1 IIpoBon “Mmacchl” 1miadoHa Dome lamp ground wire
56 31512-3724179 45 4321 2550 1 1 1 IIpoBon "mMacchl” KHOMKMU 3ByKOBOTO CHTHaja Horn button ground wire
57 3153-3724202-10 45 4331 0111 1 1 1 KryT npoBOJOB KOHTPOJBHBIX JaMIl 2 Pilot lamp wire bundle No. 2
58 3153-3724201-10 45 4331 0109 1 1 1 KTyT nmpoBOJOB KOHTPOJILHBIX JaMIl 1 Pilot lamp wire bundle No. 1
59 3153-3724112-10 45 4331 0101 1 1 1 XKrytr npoBoioB LIMTKA MTPUOOPOB 2 Instrument board wire bundle No. 2
60 3153-3724111-10 45 4331 0099 1 1 1 XKryt mpoBogoB muTKa npubopos 1 Instrument board wire bundle No. 1
61 39095-3724141 2 1 2 IpoBox "Macchl" TaTYMKOB YpOBHSI TOIUIMBA HAa TOIUIMBHOM 0Oake Fuel level gauge ground wire on fuel tank
62 452-3724523 45 3111 8202 1 1 1 Brysnka ymiaoTHUTeNbHAs Sealing bushing
63 315195-3724020 45 4321 6291 - 1 - I1poBOI BTSATMBAIOLIETO pEJie Relay wire
* - B xommiekranuu aBromobwmieir YA3-31519-095, YA3-315195-023 u YA3-315143-095
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-095, UAZ-315195-023 and UAZ-315143-095
*1 _ B xomiutekraunu ¢ asuraresnem 4218.1000400-05
When the engine 4218.1000400-05 is installed
*2 _ B KOMIUTEKTAIllMM C TAaTYMKOM MacCoBOro pacxomia Bosmyxa 31602-3877014
When the air mass flow sensor 31602-3877014 is installed
*3 - B KOMIUIEKTAIlMM C TAaTYNKOM MacCOBOTO pacxoja Bozmyxa 31602-3877012
When the air mass flow sensor 31602-3877012 is installed
*4 - B KOMILIEKTAlMKA C AaTYMKOM MAacCCOBOro pacxona Bosmyxa 31602-3877012 (6e3 aHTUTOKCUYHOM CHUCTEMbI)
When the air mass flow sensor 31602-3877012 is installed (without anti-toxic systems)
Ilonrpynna 3725. IlpukypuBarenn
Subgroup 3725. Cigarette Lighter
111 1 3160-3725010 45 7376 1037 1 1 1 Ipukypusarens 11.3725 Cigarette lighter 11.3725
Ioarpynna 3726. Yka3arelib noBopoTa 0OKOBOW
Subgroup 3726. Side Direction Indicator
111 2 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 4 4 4 Taiika M5 Nut M5
3 252262-1129 45 9816 1493 4 4 4 [Tait6a 5 mpyXuHHasi 3yO4aTasi ¢ Hapy>KHBIMU 3yOLIlaMU Spring washer 5 with outer teeth
4 3151-3726420 2 2 2 Tlpoknanka GOKOBOTO MOBTOPUTESI Side repeater gasket
5 3151-3726020 45 7374 3424 2 2 2 IMoBTOpUTENL GOKOBOI yKazaTessi moBopota 2502.3726-01 Side direction indicator repeater
B cbope 2502.3726-01 in assy
6 3741-3726020-01% 45 7374 3343 2 2 2 TToBTopuTe > GOKOBOM yKazaresist moBopora YIT101-T'1 Side direction indicator repeater YIT101-T'1
B cbope in assy
7 Al12-5 34 6621 2135 2 2 2 Jlamma snexkTpuyeckas Bulb




9T

43 290659-MN16

44 3160-3724336-01

45 3151-3724050

46 315143-3724050
47 315195-3724050

48 250510-N16

%

54 3159-3724026

49 3151-3724062

50

51

52 252234-N29
53 3151-3724034

/— 55 3741-3724040
i 56 31512-3724176

57 3153-3724202-10
58 3153-3724201-10

3153-3724112-10

Puc. 110. Dnexrponposona (3724)/2
Fig. 110. Wires (3724)/2

3153-3724111-10

39095-3724141

452-3724523

315195-3724020



LYC

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
111 8 3159-3747050 1 1 1 KpoHIITelH KperieHusT pesie Relay fastening bracket
9 252174-1129 45 9216 1454 2 2 2 IMaitba 6 npyXuHHas 3y04yaras ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
10 1/32762/01 45 9962 2395 2 2 2 Bunr M6x16 Screw M6x16
11 452-3726410 45 7374 6387 1 1 1 [IpepbiBatenb ykazatensi nosopora PC950 Direction indicator breaker PC950
12 3151-3726410" 1 1 1 [pepriBaTens ykasatenast mopopora PIT1-12 Direction indicator breaker PIT1-12
13 3741-3726410* 1 1 | IpepriBatens ykaszareneii moBopora PC-950M-Y-XJI Direction indicator breaker PC-950M-Y-XJI
14 352514-1129 45 9964 6019 2 2 2 Ilaiba 5 Washer 5
15 252153-1129 45 9816 6004 2 2 2 lait6a 5J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 5J1
16 224600-1129 45 9462 1082 2 2 2 BuHr M5x16 Screw M35x16
Ioarpynna 3733. YcrpoiicTBa 0JI0KHPOBOYHbIE
Subgroup 3733. Interlocks
111 9 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 3 - - [1lait6a 6 3y6uaTasi ¢ BHyTpEHHMMHU 3yOLIaMu Washer 6 with inner teeth
10 1/32762/01 45 9962 2395 1 - - Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
17 250608-1129 45 9553 1254 1 - - [aiika M6 Nut M6
18 1/32742/01 45 9962 2454 1 - - Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
19 31512-3733000-02* 45 7311 1221 1 - - Brok ympasnenuss DI1XX 25.3761-02 Forced idling speed economizer control unit
25.3761-02
20 31512-3733000-03* 1 - - biok ynpasrenust DI1XX 2.399.000 Forced idling speed economizer control unit
2.399.000
21 3153-3733100 45 4331 0434 1 - - KpoHiureitH 610Ka ynpasieHus DITXX Forced idling speed economizer control unit
bracket
IToarpynna 3734. KomMMyTaTop TpaH3MCTOPHbI
Subgroup 3734. Transistor Commutator
111 9 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 2 - - [11aii0a 6 3yOuartasi ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yOLAMK Washer 6 with inner teeth
10 1/32762/01 45 9962 2395 2 - - Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
22 31601-3734010 45 7361 5326 1 - - KommyTtarop tpansucropssiii 90.3734 Transistor commutator 90.3734
23 31601-3734010-01* 45 7361 7101 1 - - KoMMyTaTtop TpaH3ucCTOpHBI 94.3734 Transistor commutator 94.3734
24 31601-3734010-04* 45 7361 9800 1 - - Kommyrarop 131.3734 Commutator 131.3734
25 31601-3734010-05* 1 - - Kommytarop 1313.3734 Commutator 1313.3734
IToarpynna 3737. BeikmouaTensb "mMacchl”
Subgroup 3737. Ground Switch
111 26 201416-1129 45 9346 1502  3/4* - - Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
27 252134-112 45 9816 6045  3/4* - - IMait6a 6T mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6T
28 3151-3737010 45 7375 7632 1 - - Brixmouatens "maccer” BK 318B-10 Ground switch BK 318b-10



1] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9

8¥C

111 29 3741-3737010-02* 45 7373 4124 Beikmouarens "macchl” BK318Bb-Y-XJ1 Ground switch BK318B-Y-XJI

* - B KoMIUIeKTalMu ¢ BeIKIoYarenaeM "Maccel” 3151-37037010
When the ground switch 3151-37037010 is installed

Tloarpynna 3743*. dapsl npoTHBOTYMAHHbBIE
Subgroup 3743*. Fog Lamps

112 1 201455-1129 45 9346 1521 4 4 4 bonr M8x18 Bolt M8x18
2 252236-1129 45 9816 1474 4 4 4 ait6a 10 ¢ HapyXHbIMU 3yOLAMU Washer 10 with outer teeth
3 1/06157/71* 45 9962 6231 4 4 4 [ait6a 10 ¢ HapyXHbIMU 3yOLIAMU Washer 10 with outer teeth
4 3153-3743020-10 1 1 1 KpoHIITeiH KperuieHnsT TPOTUBOTYMAaHHOW (Daphbl JIEBEI Fog lamp fastening bracket, 1. h.
5 3153-3743021-10 1 1 1 KpoHureitH KperieHus] MPOTUBOTYMaHHO ¢hapbl NpaBblii Fog lamp fastening bracket, r. h.
6 252239-1129 45 9816 1479 2 2 2 [Ilaii6a 16,5 ¢ HaApYXHBIMM 3yOLAMU Washer 16.5 with outer teeth
7 3151-3743010 45 7372 8061 2 2 2 ®apa nporuBorymaHHass PI'152-Ab Fog lamp ®I'152-Ab
* - YcraHaBnuBaeTcsl o TpeOOBaHMIO 3aKa3zuMKa
Installed as required
Ilonrpynna 3747. Pelie pa3Horo Ha3HayeHust
Subgroup 3747. Miscellaneous Relays
112 8 3160-3747020 1 1 Pene Bpemenu creknoouncturens 454.3747 Time relay of glass wiper 454.3747
3151-3747000-10 45 7374 8379 2 2 Pene nepextoueHust ceera ¢ap 90.3747-11 Light switch relay 90.3747-11
1 1 Pene nporuBoTtymMaHHbIX dap 90.3747-11 Fog lamp relay 90.3747-11
1 1 Pene Boikimouarens 3axuranus 90.3747-11 Rear glass defrlgnition switch relay 90.3747-11
10 3159-3747050 45 4345 0557 1 1 KpoHmreitH KperuieHus: pene Relay fastening bracket

11

12 315148-3747701 45 4321 6495 - I mibpka Stud

13 315148-3747065 45 4321 6493 - - KpoHiureitH KperuieHus: peie Relay fastening bracket

14 250608-1129 45 9553 1254 - - laiika M6 Nut M6

15 315123-3747100 - - Biok ympaBienust cBeyamn HakanuBaHust PSS-180 Glow plug control unit PSS-180
16 315123-3747075 - - ITnactuna kperutennss BYCH Glow plug control unit fastening plate
17 224624-1129 45 9462 1108 - - Bunr M6x14 Screw Mé6x14

18 1/32766/01* 45 9962 2090 - - Bunr M6x14 Screw Mé6x14

19 3151-3747000 45 7374 8378 - 2 - Pene 90.3747-10 Relay 90.3747-10

20 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 - 2 - [1lait6a 6 3yGuaTasi ¢ BHyTPEHHMMHU 3yOLIaMU Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
21 1/32762/01 45 9962 2395 - 2 - Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16

22 31512-3747040 1 1 1 Pene 3agHuX IPOTMBOTYMaHHBIX orHeit 21.3777 Rear fog light relay 21.3777

23 31512-3747040-01" 45 7374 8833 1 1 1 Pene 3agHux NpoTUBOTYMaHHBIX orHeit 231.3777 Rear fog light relay 231.3777

252154-112

45 9816 6005

1
R R T N L

[ait6a 6J1 mpyxXuHHast

Spring washer 6J1



6¥C

10

1
12
13

14
15
16

3160-3725010

250464-M29

252262-M29

17 250608-M29

Cp
9 252174M20—

3151-3726420

3151-3726020

3741-3726020-01

A12-5

3159-3747050

252174-M29

1/32762/01

452-3726410 |
3151-3726410

3741-3726410

352514-M29

252153-M2

224600-M29

Puc. 111. IMpukypusatens (3725), ykazarenu noBopota (3726), ycrpoiictsa 6nokupoBouHble (3733), kommyrtarop (3734), Bbikmouarenb “Maccol” (3737)
Fig. 111. Cigarette lighter (3725), direction indicators (3726), interlocks (3733), transistor commutator (3734), ground switch (3737)

1/32742/01

252174-M29

31512-3733000-02
31512-3733000-03

3153-3733100

1/32762/01

252174-M29

31601-3734010
31601-3734010-01
31601-3734010-04
31601-3734010-05
252174-M29

1/32762/01

201416-M29

252134-N2

3151-3737010

201416-M29

252134-N2

3741-3737010-02



0S¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
112 24 31512-3747040-02* 1 1 1 Pene 3amHMX IpOTUBOTYMaHHBIX orHeit 25.3777-02 Rear fog light relay 25.3777-02
25 3159-3747040* 1 1 1 Pene 3amHMX TIPOTMBOTYMaHHBIX orHei 22.3777-02 Rear fog light relay 22.3777-02
26 3151-3747020 1 1 1 [IpepbiBaTenb crekioouucTurenss 524.3747-01 Glass wiper breaker 524.3747-01
27 3151-3747020-01* 1 1 1 [pepbiBatens crekinoourcturens: 99.3747 Glass wiper breaker 99.3747
28 352514-1129 45 9964 6019 3 3 3 Illaii6a 5 Washer 5
29 252153-112 45 9816 6004 3 3 3 ait6a 5J1 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 5J1
30 224600-1129 45 9462 1082 3 3 3 Bunr M5x16 Screw M5x16
TToarpynna 3763. Bjioku ynpaBjieHusi 31€KTPOHHbIE
Subgroup 3763. Electronic Control Units
112 20 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 - 3 - ITait6a 6 3y0uyaTass ¢ BHyTPEHHUMH 3yOLIAMK Washer 6 with inner teeth
31 31516-3763024 - 1 - KpoHIITeiiH KperuieHrsl KOHTpoJIIepa Controller fastening bracket
32 252134-112 45 9816 6045 - 5 - [ait6a 6T npyXxuHHAS Spring washer 6T
33 1/32762/01 45 9962 2395 - 3 - Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
34 31602-3763010-04* - 1 - Kontposnep Controller
35 31602-3763010-06*! - 1 - Konrposep Controller
36 31602-3763010-10*2 - 1 - KounrpoJuep Controller
37 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 - 2 - [1aii6a 6 Washer 6
38 250608-1129 45 9553 1254 - 2 - laiika M6 Nut M6
* - B KOMILIEKTALMU ¢ JaTYMKOM MacCOBOro pacxoma Bosmayxa 31602-3877012
When the air mass flow sensor 31602-3877012 is installed
*1 - B KOMILIEKTAllMK C JaTYMKOM MACCOBOrO pacxona Bosmyxa 31602-3877014
When the air mass flow sensor 31602-3877014 is installed
*2 - B KOMIUIEKTALMU C JaTYMKOM MAacCOBOro pacxona Bosayxa 31602-3877012 (6e3 aHTUTOKCUYHOM CUCTEMBI)
When the air mass flow sensor 31602-3877012 is installed (without anti-toxic system)
I'PVIIIIA 38. ITPUBOPBI
GROUP 38. INSTRUMENTS
IMoarpymua 3802. Cnunomerp
Subgroup 3802. Speedometer
113 1 315195-3802010-10 1 1 1 CrnimmoMeTp 3JeKTpoHHO-MexaHndeckuii AP20.3802 Elecrtronic mechanical speedometer AP20.3802
Ionrpynna 3803. ®oHapu KOHTPOJBHBIX JaMIl
Subgroup 3803. Pilot Lamps
113 2 31512-3803010 45 7374 7716 1 1 1 Biiok KoHTposbHBIX Jami 43.3803 Pilot lamp unit 43.3803
3 31512-3803010-10 45 7374 7717 1 1 1 biox koHTponbHbIX Jamn 43.3803-10 Pilot lamp unit 43.3803-10




16¢

10

1

12

13

1

14

15

16

17
18

201455-MN29 ﬁ
>

252236-M129 | - §
1/06157/71 | 'y

3153-3743020-10 |@
3153-3743021-10

252239-M29

3151-3743010 —

3160-3747020
3151-3747000-10

3159-3747050

252154-M2

315148-3747701

315148-3747065

252154-M2

250608-M29

315123-3747100

315123-3747075

224624-M29
1/32766/01

Puc. 112. ®aps1 npotuBotyManHbie (3743), pene pasHoro HazHaueHus (3747), G1oku yrpaBieHUs 3JeKTpoHHbIe (3763)

19

20

21

30

3

3151-3747000

252174-N29

1/32760/01

31512-3747040
31512-3747040-01
31512-3747040-02
3159-3747040

3151-3747020
3151-3747020-01

352514-M29 9 3151-3747000-10
252153-N2
224600-MN29

31516-3763024

252174-N29

252134-N2

1/32762/01

31602-3763010-04
31602-3763010-06
31602-3763010-10

252004-M129 » 3
\\ \\f
2621382 0

250608-M29

Fig. 112. Fog lamps (3743), miscellaneous relays (3747), electronic contol units (3763)




(454

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
Toarpymma 3805. IIlutok npudopos
Subgroup 3805. Instrument Board
113 4 31514-3805010 4573812824 1 1 - [Iutok mipubopor 144.3805 Instrument board 144.3805
5 31519-3805010* 1 1 - Hlutox mpubdopos Instrument board
6 3741-3805010* 1 - - Iutox mpudopos 14.3805 Instrument board 14.3805
7 31518-3805010 4573812831 - - 1 IwuTtox mpubopos 147.3805 Instrument board 147.3805
8 223043-1129 3 3 3 Buntr M5x22 Screw M5x22
9 3741-3713400 5 5 5 Jlammna ocBeweHus: npubopos AMHI12-3-1 Instrument lamp AMH12-3-1
* - B xommekranuu ¢ aurareiem 4218.1000400-05
When the engine 4218.1000400-05 is installed
Ilonrpynna 3826*. IIpuGops cnenuaabHbie
Subgroup 3826*. Special Devices
114 1 31602-3826020 - 1 - Hatunk kucnopona SW-K9-1000G Oxygen sensor SW-K9-1000G
* - B KOMIUIEKTAllMU C aHTUTOKCUYHOI CUCTEMOit
When the anti-toxic system is installed
Ionrpynna 3827. JlaTunk yKa3arteisi ypOBHS TOILUIMBA
Subgroup 3827. Fuel Level Gauge
114 2 1/32740/01 45 9962 2347 10 5 10 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
3 293196-11 45 9952 6078 10 5 10 [lai6a 5 cneunanbHast Special washer 5
4 3151-3827010 2 1 2 JlatyumK ykasatens ypoBHs ToruiumBa 6202.3827 Fuel level gauge 6202.3827
5 469-3827010-01* 2 - - Jatuuk ykazatenst ypoBHs TorumBa 51.3827 Fuel level gauge 51.3827
6 452-1104022 45 4511 0031 2 1 2 Tlpoknaaka Gasket
* - B xommnekranuu ¢ apurareiem 4218.1000400-05
When the engine 4218.1000400-05 is installed
Ioarpynna 3828. /IaTunk TemMmepaTypbl
Subgroup 3828. Temperature Sensor
114,115 7 TM106-3808000-11 1 1 1 JlaTuuk ykazaTelisi TeMIlepaTypbl OXJIaXXAalollei Coolant temperature gauge sensor
xunkocti TM106-11 TM106-11
114 8 TM106-3808000-10 - - 17 JlaTyuk ykaszaTessl TeMIIepaTypbl OXJIaXkKIaromIeit Coolant temperature gauge sensor
xuakocty TM106-10 TM106-10
9 TM106-3808000-10* 1 - - JlaTuuk ykazartessi TeMIepaTypbl OXJIaXkIaromiei Coolant temperature gauge sensor TM 100
xuakoctu TM100
12 31602-3808000-01 45 7382 5164 1 1 - Jlatyuk curHanusatopa Temmeparypsl TM111-01 Temperature warning lamp sensor TM111-01




54

2 31512-3803010

31514-3805010
31519-3805010
3741-3805010

31518-3805010

-]

223043-M29

9 3741-3713400
1 315195-3802010-10

Puc. 113. Cnimmometp (3802), 6;1oku koHTposibHBIX JiaMIl (3803) u mmTok mpubopos (3805)
Fig. 113. Speedometer (3802), pilot lamp units (3803) and instrument board (3805)

3 31512-3803010-10



1294

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
114 13 3741-3808000-01 45 7382 5173 - - 1 Jatuyuk curHajmsaTopa Temmepatypsl TM111-09 Temperature warning lamp sensor TM111-09
115 24 19.3828000 - 1 - Jatuuk Temmnepatypsl oxjaaxnaroueil xunkoctu 19.3828 Coolant temperature sensor 19.3828
25 406.3828000-02*! - 1" - JlaTumk yKaszaTejisi TeMIIepaTyphl OXJIaXKIaIoIIei Coolant temperature gauge sensor
xunkoct TM106-11 TM106-11
26 19.3828000 - 1 - Jatuuk temmepatypsl Bo3ayxa 19.3828 Air temperature sensor 19.3828
* - B xoMrutekTauuu ¢ asurarenem 4218.1000400-05
‘When the engine 4218.1000400-05 is installed
*1 _ BzauMosaMmeHseM ¢ gatynkoM TM106-3808000-11
Interchangeable with sensor TM106-3808000-11
ITonrpynna 3829. /laTunk naBieHust Macia
Subgroup 3829. Oil Pressure Sensor
114 10 2J12.832000-01 45 7382 6248 1 - - Jaruuk aBapuitHoro napieHust macia 3202.3829 Oil emergency pressure sensor 3202.3829
11 bI1112.832.045 45 1872 0206 1* - - Jatuuk aBapuitHoro aapieHust Macia MMI1110 Oil emergency pressure sensor MM111/]
12 KCHIL 408831.004 1* - - Jatuvk aBapuidHOro AaBjieHus Macnia 52.3829 Oil emergency pressure sensor 52.3829
13 OMMHAO1.1.000 45 7382 9101 1" - 1 JaTtuvk aBapuiiHOTO AaBieHMst macia 6012.3829 Oil emergency pressure sensor 6012.3829
114,115 14 23.3829010 1 1 - Jatyuk maBieHus Macia 23.3829 Pressure sensor 23.3829
114 15 MM358.3829010* 1 - - HaTtuvk naBiaeHust Macia MM358 Pressure sensor MM358
16 3902.3829010 - - 1 Hatuuk nasneHus macia 3902.3829 Pressure sensor 3902.3829
115 22 4021.3829000-01 - 1 - Jaruuk aBapuitHoro nasieHust macia 30.3829 Oil emergency pressure sensor 30.3829
23 53-3829420-02 - 1 - HItyuep DaTYMKOB HaBJIEHUs] Maclia Oil pressure sensor union
* - B xommekranuu ¢ apurareiem 4218.1000400-05
When the engine 4218.1000400-05 is installed
TToarpynma 3843. JlaTynk CKOpOCTH
Subgroup 3843. Speed Sensor
114 19 315195-3843010 1 1 1 Hatumk ckopoctu AP68.3843 Speed sensor AP68.3843
IToarpynna 3847. laTuuk ¢a3bi
Subgroup 3847. Phase Sensor
115 32 25.3847000 - 1 - Hatuuk dassr (25.3847) Phase sensor (25.3847)
33 406.3847050-03 - 1 - Jatuuk dassr (AD-1) Phase sensor (JAP-1)
34 406.3847050-04 - 1 - Jatauk dasbl Phase sensor
35 406.3847050-05 - 1 - Hatyuk dassl (24.3847) Phase sensor (24.3847)
36 252004-1129 - 2 - 1aii6a 6 Washer 6
37 252154-112 - 2 - Iait6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1




94

19 315195-3843010

1 31602-382602

3741-3808000-01

31602-3808000-01 2 1/32740/01

293196-MN

3151-3827010
452-1104022

3902.3829010
MM388.3829010
23.3829010

469-3827010-01
452-1104022

9MW101.1.000

KCWLLU 408831.004 TM106-3808000-11
blll2.832.045 ‘ TM106-3808000-10
2)12.832000-01 TM100-3808000

Puc. 114. Jatuuk ykazarensi ypoBHsl TorumBa (3827), natuuk temneparypsl (3828)/1, natuuk nasnenust macna (3829)/1, natuuk ckopoctu (3843)
Fig. 114. Fuel level gauge (3827), temperature sensor (3828)/1, oil pressure sensor (3829)/1, speed sensor (3843)



9¢¢

20
21

14

22

23

24

26

27
28
29
30

31602-3877012 |
31602-3877014 |

406.1130000-01

23.3829010

4021.3829000-01 25.3847000

406.3847050-03
406.3847050-04

53-3829420-02 406.3847050-05

252004-M29
252154-M2

19.3828000
201418-M29

TM106-3808000-11 406.3847022-01

406.3828000-02

19.3828000

23.3847000
406.3847060-01

252004-M29
252154-M2
201418-M29

Puc. 115. latuuk temneparypsl (3828)/2, natuuk nasieHust Macaa (3829)/2, natuuk ¢dasbl (3847), naruuk neroHauuii (3855), naTymk MaccoBoro pacxona Bosayxa (3877)
Fig. 115. Temerature sensor (3828)/2, oil pressure sensor (3829)/2, phase sensor (3847), knockmeter (3855), air mass flow sensor (3877)



LST

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
115 38 201418-1129 - 2 - Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
39 406.3847022-01 - 1 - DKpaH aatuuka ¢asbl Phase sensor screen
40 23.3847000 - 1 - Jlatuyuk cuHxpoHm3anmnu 23.3847 Synchronization sensor 23.3847
41 406.3847060-01* - 1 - Hatunk cuaxponusammm JC-1 Synchronization sensor JC-1
Ioarpynna 3855. JlaTunk neToHauuit
Subgroup 3855. Knockmeter
115 27 406.3855000 - 1 - Hatuuk peroHaumun GT305 Knockmeter GT305
28 291751-1129 - 1 - nunbka M8x30 Stud M8x30
29 252155-1129 - 1 - [ait6a 8JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
30 250511-1129 - 1 - [aiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
31 406.1130000-01 - 1 - JlaTyuK MONOXEHUs] JPOCCENIbHON 3aCIOHKHU Throttle position sensor
IMoarpynma 3877. JlaTyuK MaccoBOro pacxoia BO3xyXa
Subgroup 3877. Air Mass Flow Sensor
115 20 31602-3877012 - 1 - Jatuuk MaccoBoro pacxona Bosayxa 20.3855 Air mass flow sensor 20.3855
21 31602-3877014* - 1 - Jatunk mMaccoBoro pacxona Bosmyxa 0 280 218 037 Air mass flow sensor 0 280 218 037
I'PYIIIIA 39. MHCTPYMEHT U INIPUHAIUIEXKHOCTHU
GROUP 39. TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
TToarpynna 3901. MHCTpyMeHT BOOMTES W MPUHAMIEKHOCTH
Subgroup 3901. Driver's Tools and Accessories
116 1 31512-3901008 45 4321 5019 1 - - Habop wmwodepckoro nmHCTpyMeHTa Driver's tool kit
2 315123-3901008 - - 1 Ha6op 1wodepckoro nHcTpymMeHTa Driver's tool kit
3 3159-3901008 - 1 - Hab6op modepckoro mHCTpyMeHTa Driver's tool kit
4 3151-3901440 45 4321 2466 1 1 1 Kotou "22" nnst raek kosec Wrench for wheel nuts "22"
5 31512-3901024 45 4321 3335 1 1 1 CyMKa MHCTpyMEHTaJIbHas Majast Tool bag, small
6 31512-3901476 45 4321 2698 1 - - Kittou TopuioBslit "21" a1t cBeueii 3aXuraHust Socket wrench "21" for ignition coils
7 3159-3901478 - 1 - Kittou TopuoBsril "21" mist cBeueli 3aXKuUTraHus Socket wrench "21" for ignition coils
8 3151-3901143 45 4321 2693 1 1 | Kimtou "55" TopuoBblii Socket wrench "55"
9 3160-3901850 45 3149 0425 1 1 1 Yexos1 3amacHOro Kojeca Spare wheel cover
IMoarpynna 3913. [Iomkpat
Subgroup 3913. Jack
116 10 452-3913010 45 9136 2003 1 1 1 Hdomkpat Jack
11 31512-3913010-01* 1 1 1 JloMKpaT poMOMYECKMiII BUHTOBOI Jack



258

11 31512-3913010-01

10 452-3913010

9 3160-3901850

31512-3901008
2 315123-3901008
3 3159-3901008
-3901440
3901024
3901476 |

|

6 31512-
7 3159-3901478
8 3151-3901143

4 3151
5 31512

1

Puc. 116. UHctpymeHTt Bogutens u npuHamiexHoctu (3901), momkpat (3913)

Fig. 116. Driver’s tool kit and accessories (3901), jack (3913)



